What We're About

The Hugo Neighborhood Association & Historical Society (*Hugo Neighborhood*, or HUNAHS) is in northern Josephine County, Oregon. The use of "HUNAHS" is, we hope, a way to use the magic vowel 'U' in Hugo so we too can have our own county-wide catchword. Say it like you say Hugo, HU-NAHS.

We are an informal nonprofit charitable and educational organization of unpaid volunteers with a land use and history mission promoting the social well-being of its neighbors by working to champion Oregon Statewide Goal 1 — Citizen Involvement, and by preserving, protecting, and enhancing the livability and economic viability of its farms, forests, and rural neighbors.¹ Our mission follows.

Land Use

- Promote Citizen Involvement (Oregon Statewide Goal 1)
- Promote Education
- Protect Our Farms and Forests (Oregon Statewide Goals 3 & 4)
- Protect Our Community's Rural Quality of Life

History

- Preserve Our Local History (preserving, documenting, promoting & interpreting)
- Promote Education

1. Cynthia Cumfer & Kay Sohl. 2001. 3rd Ed. *The Oregon Nonprofit Corporation Handbook*. Technical Assistance for Community Services. Portland, OR

Championing Citizen Involvement

Our purpose is to protect Hugo's rural quality of life by promoting an informed citizenry in decision-making.

As a charitable nonprofit organization, the *Hugo Neighborhood* provides assistance to citizens and citizen organizations without charge. The continuation of our work depends entirely upon the generosity of our supporters and donors.



Northern I-5 Entrance to Hugo, Oregon

The future of our communities depends on you. Get involved in your own community and in making the decisions that will shape it and your future. Support the work that others are doing by joining the *Hugo Neighborhood*.

Want To Be Involved?

Yes, I want to join the *Hugo Neighborhood* and become involved in promoting critical citizen participation in helping to shape our future! Enclosed is my contribution.

()	\$1,000 Philanthropist
()	\$500 Benefactor
()	\$250 Business or organization
		\$100 Patron
()	\$75 Sponsor
()	\$50 Family
()	\$25 Friend
()	\$10 Annual Family Membership Dues
()	Other
Name:		
City, State, Zip:		
Telephone:		
Email:		

Contributions are tax deductible to the extent of the law. Please make your check payable to the *Hugo Neighborhood*, and send it to our Treasurer.

Jacqueline Hardwick, Treasure Hugo Neighborhood 885 Red Mountain Drive, Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Want more information? Contact an officer of the *Hugo Neighborhood*.

HISTORICAL SOCIETY

Hugo Neighborhood

The *Hugo Neighborhood* helps citizens and citizen groups to organize and advocate effectively, provides information, education and advice about how the land use planning program works, and gives assistance with important issues. We encourage local governments to invite and welcome citizen participation in land use planning.



Hugo School: 1913

We promote the social welfare of Hugo neighbors by collecting, preserving, interpreting, and researching its rich local history, and encouraging neighbor's interest in the history of the Hugo area, in their geographic place, in their community.

We are an informal Oregon non-profit organization. We are not registered with the Corporation Division of the Oregon Secretary of State, nor are we an IRS 501(c)(3).

> Hugo Neighborhood Web Page: http://jeffnet.org/~hugo/ Edited by Wayne McKy, Mike Walker, Hal Anthony, Jacque Hardwick, Karen Rose, & Ann Lyneis

HNA&HS Officers

Wayne McKy, Chair 6497 Hugo Road Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Mike Walker, Education Chair 3388B Merlin Rd #195 Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Hal Anthony, Outreach Chair 3995 Russell Road Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Jacqueline Hardwick, Treasurer 885 Red Mountain Drive Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Karen Rose, Web Master 575 Red Mountain Drive Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Ann Lyneis, Secretary 5100 Tunnel Loop Road Grants Pass, Oregon 97526



HUGO NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION &





Officers: Hugo Neighborhood Back row: Jacque, Wayne, & Ann Front row: Hal, Mike, & Karen

Championing Citizen Involvement"

"

April 10, 2005

Hugo Neighborhood Association & Historical Society